Goodbye Dandruff Scalp Tonic
11-2.135.01A_4

Phase Material Name

A Tego Solve 61 MB

A CutiBiome CLR™

Rheance One

B Deionized Water

B MultiMoist CLR™

B Dermosoft OMP

C NaOH (32%)

D Perfume Sage Basil nat

Puricolor Red ARE 33 (0,02%) / Blue
ABL9-X FDA (0,01%)

us INCI
Polyglyceryl-6 Caprylate
Polyglyceryl-3 Cocoate
Polyglyceryl-4 Caprate
Polyglyceryl-6 Ricinoleate
Octyldodecanol
Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil
Piper Nigrum Seed Extract
Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract
Glycolipids
Water
Fructooligosaccharides
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water
Methylpropanediol
Caprylyl Glycol
Phenylpropanol
Water
Sodium Hydroxide
Fragrance
Water
Acid Red 33
Acid Blue 9

Operating Instructions

Supplier

Evonik

CLR

Evonik
N.A.

CLR

Evonik

N.A.

Voegele

N.A.

% Material

6.00

1.50

2.00
83.57

3.00

3.00
0.21
0.55
0.17

100.00

Dissolve A and stir well. Slowly add B in the given order and mix until uniform. Adjust pH value to 6 with C. Add D/E as desired.

Directions for use:

Apply the tonic to the scalp and gently massage.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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