

Goodbye Dandruff Scalp Tonic II-2.135.01A_4

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Tego Solve 61 MB	Polyglyceryl-6 Caprylate Polyglyceryl-3 Cocoate Polyglyceryl-4 Caprate Polyglyceryl-6 Ricinoleate	Evonik	6.00
A	CutiBiome CLR™	Octyldodecanol Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil Piper Nigrum Seed Extract Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract	CLR	1.50
Α	Rheance One	Glycolipids	Evonik	2.00
В	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	83.57
В	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	Dermosoft OMP	Methylpropanediol Caprylyl Glycol Phenylpropanol	Evonik	3.00
С	NaOH (32%)	Water Sodium Hydroxide	N.A.	0.21
D	Perfume Sage Basil nat	Fragrance	Voegele	0.55
E	Puricolor Red ARE 33 (0,02%) / Blue ABL9-X FDA (0,01%)	Water Acid Red 33 Acid Blue 9	N.A.	0.17
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Dissolve A and stir well. Slowly add B in the given order and mix until uniform. Adjust pH value to 6 with C. Add D/E as desired.

Directions for use:

Apply the tonic to the scalp and gently massage.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.